 CL6017S
1
Doc. Version Date
1.1 2009-05-15
Product：Broadcast FM Radio Receiver Page #: 23
CL6017S Datasheet
(For Strategic Customers)
Chipkingdom Electronics

Note：Please note the CL6017S On-Board design guide for details of different applications.
3 BOM
Component Type Designation Value (Description) Number
C101 100pF ±10% 1
C102 220nF ±10% 1
C103 470nF ±10%  1
C104 C107 0.1uF 2
Capacitors
C105  C106 22nF ±10% 2
Inductor L101 56nH  ±5% (LQW15AN56NJ00) 1
Chipkingdom Electronics
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
  Broadcast FM Radio Receiver  CL6017S
                                                       Confidential and Proprietary
9
4 Functional Description
DAC
DAC
I2C Interface
Digital
PLL
0 /90
RSSI
Power Regs
Analog
PLL AFC
AGC
LOUT
ROUT
LNA
PGA
PGA
ADC
DSP
Channel Filter
Demodulator
MPX Decoder
C
ontrollerSCLK
SDIO
AMP
AMP
Figure 3. Block Diagram
4.1 Overview
The CL6017S is a single-chip FM stereo radio for portable application with fully integrated digital
low-IF selectivity and demodulation. The radio is completely adjustment-free and only requires a
minimum of small, low-cost external components. The radio can tune to worldwide FM bands.
With digital low intermediate frequency (low-IF) architecture and frequency synthesizer technology,
CL6017S delivers superior RF performance and can be utilized to provide optimum sound quality.
The improved digital processing and power management assure the low power consumption with a
supply voltage range from 2.5 V to 5.0 V. The highly integrated single-chip solution makes CL6017S
easier to its applications in handset, MP3 and other portable products.
4.2 Stereo Decoder
The output of the FM demodulator is a stereo
multiplexed (MPX) signal. The MPX standard
was developed in 1961, and is used worldwide.
Today's MPX signal format consists of Left +
Right (L + R) audio, Left - Right (L - R) audio
and a 19 kHz pilot tone as shown in figure.
1915 23 38 530
A
m